

63272-8

63272-8

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 JUL 10 PM 2:58

NO. 63272-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

In re Parentage: PATRYK MICHAEL McGLYNN, Minor child,

KEVIN COLUMBA McGLYNN,

Petitioner/Appellant,

and

KLAUDIA KATARZYNA BATKIEWICZ,

Respondent.

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Jordan Gross, WSBA 23398

Yarmuth Wilsdon Calfo PLLC
818 Stewart Street, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 516-3878

Attorneys for Appellant
Kevin Columba McGlynn

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR AND STATEMENT OF ISSUES .	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
IV. ARGUMENT.....	8
A. Standard of Review.....	8
B. Washington was Patryk’s “Home State” at the Time Mr. McGlynn Filed His Petition and the Superior Court Erred in Dismissing Mr. McGlynn’s Petition for Lack of Jurisdiction Under the UCCJEA.....	9
1. The Superior Court Erred as a Matter of Law in Concluding that the UCCJEA Only Provides for Home State Jurisdiction Where a Child Has Lived in the Jurisdiction Consecutively for Six Months Prior to the Commencement of the Custody Action.	9
2. The Superior Court Applied the Wrong Standard to Evaluate Whether Patryk’s Absence From Washington was Temporary.....	15
C. The Superior Court Erred in Dismissing Mr. McGlynn’s Petition Based on Patryk’s Purported Lack of Post-Removal Connections with Washington, Without Consideration of all the Circumstances of his Absence from Washington and His Pre-Removal Connections with Washington.	19
V. CONCLUSION.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Chick v. Chick</i> , 596 S.E.2d 303 (N.C. App. 2004).....	18
<i>Christine L. v. Jason L.</i> , 874 N.Y.S. 2d 794 (N.Y. Fam. 2009).....	14
<i>In re Burk</i> , 252 S.W.3d 736 (Tex. App. 2008).....	14
<i>In re Marriage of Hamilton</i> , 120 Wn. App. 147 (2004)	22, 23
<i>In re Marriage of Ieronimakis</i> , 66 Wn. App. 83 (1992)	passim
<i>In re Marriage of Kastanas</i> , 78 Wn. App. 193 (1995)	9
<i>In re Marriage of Murphy</i> , 90 Wn. App. 488 (1998)	22
<i>In re Parentage, Parenting, and Support of A.R.K.-K.</i> , 142 Wn. App. 297 (2007)	18
<i>Lutes v. Alexander</i> , 14 Va. App. 1075 (1992)	19
<i>Rosen v. Celebrezze</i> , 883 N.E. 2d (Ohio 2008).....	14
<i>T.H. v. A.S.</i> , 938 S.W.2d 910 (Mo. App. 1997)	18
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1738(c)(2)(B)	23
RCW 26.26.201	passim

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page
RCW 26.27 et seq.	1, 7, 8
RCW 26.27.020	22
RCW 26.27.021	passim
RCW 26.27.201	passim
RCW 26.27.231	10
RCW 26.27.261	10, 21
RCW 26.27.271	10

OTHER AUTHORITY

<i>Hague Convention on the Civil Aspects of International Child Abductions</i> , Oct. 25, 1980, T.I.A.S. No. 11670, 1988 WL 411501	5
